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Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does

not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined
by the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

2007. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British
Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other
method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.©
Landmark Information Group Limited

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of

this data.

Report Version v25.0
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¥ Envirocheck' Summary

A Landmark service

Page . 501 to 1000m
Data Type Number On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m (up to 2000m)

Agency & Hydrological

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control pg 1 1

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls pg 1 2 1

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 1 Yes

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 1l 1 2 1

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances pg 2 2

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

W ater Abstractions pg 2 1 1 (*6)

Water Industry Act Referrals pg 4 1

Groundwater Vulnerability pg 4 Yes n/a n/a n/a

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 5 Yes n/a n/a

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 5 Yes n/a n/a

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences n/a n/a

Flood Water Storage Areas n/a n/a

Flood Defences n/a n/a

Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered W aste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations) pg 6 1

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites pg 6 1

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 21152466_1_1 Date: 09-Mar-2007 A Landmark Information Group Service
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A Landmark service

Data Type N'Sigbeer OnSite | Oto250m | 251 to 500m (fl?; Ig %888:2)
Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS) pg 7 1 1

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents pg 7 2

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 8 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Brine Compensation Areas n/a n/a n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a
Mining Instability pg 8 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Natural and Mining Cavities

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 8 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 8 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 8 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Radon Affected Areas Yes n/a n/a n/a
Radon Protection Measures n/a n/a n/a
Shallow Mining Hazards pg 8 Yes n/a n/a
Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries pg 9 9 16 87
Fuel Station Entries pg 18 1 3

Order Number: 21152466_1_1 Date: 09-Mar-2007 A Landmark Information Group Service
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A Landmark service

Summary

Data Type

Page
Number

On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m

501 to 1000m
(*up to 2000m)

Sensitive Land Use

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

pg 20

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

pg 20 1

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

pg 20

Special Areas of Conservation

pg 20

Special Protection Areas
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¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference E;tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstange Contact NGR
Direction) From Site
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
1 Name: Silver Spring Mineral Water Co. Ltd A18NW 843 1 622069
Location: Silver Spring Mineral Water Co Ltd., Park Farm Road, Park Farm Industrial (N) 137537
Estate, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5EA
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: Ep3432sa
Original Permit Ref:  Ep3432sa
Effective Date: 17th March 2006
Status: Effective
Application Type: Application
App. Sub Type: New
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 6.8 A(1) (D) (IN)
Activity Description:  Animal, Vegetable & Food; Treating Etc. Vegetable Raw Materials For Food
Greater Than 300T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process
Activity Description:  Associated Process
Primary Activity: N
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
2 Name: Invicta Motors A14SW 362 2 622682
Location: 104 Foord Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5AA (SE) 136487
Authority: Shepway District Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference: Mrc/113
Dated: 24th September 1996
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorisation has varied
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
3 Name: Totalfinaelf (Uk) Ltd ABNW 446 2 622300
Location: 88-90 Cheriton Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT20 2QH (S) 136155
Authority: Shepway District Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference: Ptl/025
Dated: 27th August 1998
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorisation revoked|Revoked
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
4 Name: Tram Road Filling Station AINE 989 2 623248
Location: Tram Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT20 1TE (SE) 136209
Authority: Shepway District Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference: PTL/038
Dated: 22nd January 1999
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A13NE 4 - 622320
(N) 136732
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
5 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Foul Sewer AL3NW 0 1 622300
Location: Pent Stream At, Radnor Park, FOLKESTONE (NW) 136700
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Stream W hite And Foaming
Incident Date: 10th April 1996
Incident Reference: 296124
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: Sewage Works Effluent
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
6 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) A13SW 101 1 622300
Location: Radnor, Park Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent (S) 136500
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Very Small Oil Spillage
Incident Date: 22nd May 1997
Incident Reference: 297191
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: Oils/Related Products
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service Agency & HydrOIOQICal

Quadrant .
Map . Reference E;tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstange Contact NGR
Direction) From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
7 Property Type: Industrial: Other A13SE 232 1 622600
Location: Pavilion Road, FOLKESTONE (E) 136600
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Paints / Dyes
Note: Discharge Of Cherryade To Pent Stream
Incident Date: 18th February 1997
Incident Reference: 297067
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: Organic Industrial Waste
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Unknown
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
8 Property Type: Other General Premises A14SW 325 1 622700
Location: Blackbull Road, FOLKESTONE (E) 136600
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Unknown
Note: 4 Pump Fire At Disused Shop; Miscellaneous Premises: Other
Incident Date: 30th April 1995
Incident Reference: 295026
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Registered Radioactive Substances
9 Name: Bg Electrical Ltd ALBNW 831 1 622171
Location: Arlen House, Park Farm Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5EF (N) 137548
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: AT4007
Dated: 3rd January 1996
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)
Description: Discretionary authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelled|Cancelled
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
9 | Name: Fwm Plastics Ltd A18NW 831 1 622172
Location: Arlen House, Park Farm Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5EF (N) 137548
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: AB8368
Dated: 19th April 1992
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)
Description: Authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelled|Cancelled
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Water Abstractions
10 Operator: Shepway District Council A13NW 111 1 622140
Licence Number: 14/028 (W) 136710
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point A, Pent Stream At Radnor Park, Folkestone
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Municipal Grounds: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Two Ponds As Boldly Outlined On Map
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date: 25th October 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference E;tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstange Contact NGR
Direction) From Site

Water Abstractions

11 Operator: N | C Finishes Ltd A14NE 763 1 623150
Licence Number: 14/031 (E) 136820
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point A, Borehole At Gladstone Road, Folkestone
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Machinery and Electronics: General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Map
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: 19th October 1993
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Unigate Dairies Ltd A1INE 1028 1 621270
Licence Number: 4/0070/ /IGR (w) 137000
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: CHERITON
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Industrial
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 205
Yearly Rate (m3): 50233
Details: H2D Folkestone Beds; Licence Status: Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Manually corrected supplier location
Water Abstractions
Operator: Folkestone & Dover W ater Services Ltd A21INE 1766 1 621150
Licence Number: 4/0062/B/GR (NW) 138075
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Terlingham Tunnel
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Public Water Supply
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Pond or Lake
Daily Rate (m3): 15911
Yearly Rate (m3): 1068310
Details: Additional Purpose: Public Water Supply
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Folkestone & Dover Water Services Ltd A21INE 1790 1 621130
Licence Number: 9/40/04/0062/Gr (NW) 138090
Permit Version: 100

Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:

Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Adit Known As Terlingham Tunnel

Environment Agency, Southern Region

Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
W ater may be abstracted from a river or stream reach, or a row of wellpoints
Groundwater

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

N/A

01 October

30 September

2nd November 2006

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 10m
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¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference E;tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstange Contact NGR
Direction) From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: Folkestone & Dover Water Services Ltd A21INE 1826 1 621080
Licence Number: 4/0062/A/GR (NW) 138095
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Cherry Garden Springs
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Public Water Supply
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Pond or Lake
Daily Rate (m3): 15911
Yearly Rate (m3): 1068310
Details: Additional Purpose: Public Water Supply
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Folkestone & Dover Water Services Ltd A21INE 1851 1 621079
Licence Number: 9/40/04/0062/Gr (NW) 138127
Permit Version: 100
Location: Cherry Garden Springs
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Abstraction Type: W ater may be abstracted from any point within an area
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: N/A
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: 2nd November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Folkestone & Dover Water Services Ltd (NW) 1953 1 620600
Licence Number: 9/40/04/0062/Gr 137730
Permit Version: 100
Location: Boreholes At Shearway Ps
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Abstraction Type: W ater may be abstracted from any point within an area
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: N/A
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: 2nd November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Industry Act Referrals
12 Name: Nic Finishes Ltd A14NE 729 1 623115
Location: Gladstone Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NF (E) 136822
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: AE9476
Dated: 27th March 1992
Process Type: Permissions or amendments to discharge under the Water Industry Act 1991
Description: Processes which result in the discharge of Special Category effluents under
The Trade Effluents (Prescribed Processes and Substances) Regulations
Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
operator|Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Groundwater Vulnerability
Geological Major Aquifer (Highly permeable) - These are highly permeable formations A13NE 0 1 622330
Classification: usually with a known or probable presence of significant fracturing. They may (N) 136966
be highly productive and able to support large abstractions for public water
supply and other purposes
Sail Classification: Soils of High Leaching Potential (U) - Soil information for restored mineral
workings and urban areas is based on fewer observations than elsewhere. A
worst case vulnerability classification (H) assumed, until proved otherwise
Map Sheet: Sheet 47 East Kent
Scale: 1:100,000
Drift Deposits
Drift Deposit: Low permeability drift deposits occuring at the surface and overlying Major A13SW 0 1 622297
and Minor Aquifers are head, clay-with-flints, brickearth, peat, river terrace (S) 136607

Map Sheet:
Scale:

deposits and marine and estuarine alluvium
Sheet 47 East Kent
1:100,000
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¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant Estimated
bk Details Reference Dsislgﬁcee Contact NGR
ID (Compass -

Direction) From Site
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13NE 0 1 622350
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (NE) 136730
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial A13NE 4 1 622340
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied (N) 136745

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Order Number: 21152466_1_1 Date: 09-Mar-2007
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A Landmark service

Waste

Quadrant Esti d
Map Detail Reference ;tlmate NER
D etails (Compass e |stansge Contact G
Direction) s e
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

13 Licence Number: 19562 A18NW 786 1 622198
Location: Rear Of Century House, Park Farm Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DW (N) 137507
Operator Name: Jenner Plant Hire Company Limited
Operator Location: Century House, Park Farm Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DW
Authority: Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area
Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Modified
Issued: 12th June 1998
Last Modified: 18th December 2003
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Shepway District Council 0 2 623835

- Has no landfill data to supply 138527
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Kent County Council 0 10 623280
- Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency 136080
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

14 Licence Holder: Jenner Plant Hire Co Ltd T/A Hythe Plant A18NW 817 1 622150

Licence Reference:  P/14/30 (N) 137530

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Century House (Rear Of), Park Farm Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5DW
Century House, Park Farm Road, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 3DW
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area

Transfer - with treatment

Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is known|Operational
12th June 1998
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied

Kent Cat. A - Non (V.Slow)-Degrading W
Kent Cat. B1 - Slowly Degradable W aste
Max.W aste Permitted By Licence

Waste N.O.S.

Order Number: 21152466_1_1
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A Landmark service

Hazardous Substances

Quadrant Esti d
Map Detail Reference D;tlmate NER
D etails (Compass e |stansge Contact G
Direction) s e
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

15 Name: Transco A13SE 236 3 622569
Location: Ship Street, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT19 5BE (SE) 136547
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to postcode unit of the address
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

16 Name: Transco A13SE 326 3 622596
Location: Eastfields, FOLKSTONE, Kent, CT19 5R (SE) 136449
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

17 Name: British Gas Plc A13SE 298 4 622586
Location: Gas Holder No 4, Eastfield, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT20 2AB (SE) 136478
Authority: Shepway District Council
Application Ref: 92/0825/5h
Hazardous Part C, Flammable Substance (Not in Parts A&B), Gas or gases flammable in
Substance: air, when held as a gas, where amount held is >= 15tonnes
Maximum Quantity:  43.96
Application date: 29th October 1992
Decision: Unknown at time of report|Unknown
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

17 Name: British Gas Plc A13SE 322 4 622613
Location: Folkestone Gas Holder Station, Ship Street, FOLKESTONE, Kent, CT20 2AB (SE) 136470
Authority: Shepway District Council
Application Ref: 92/0825/5h
Hazardous Part C, Flammable Substance (Not in Parts A&B), Gas or gases flammable in
Substance: air, when held as a gas, where amount held is >= 15tonnes

Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:

Positional Accuracy:

39.22

29th October 1992

Unknown at time of report|Unknown
Manually positioned to the address or location
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BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Lower Greensand A13NW 0 5 622317
(NE) 136677
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Upper Greensand and Gault A13NW 0 5 622317
(NE) 136677
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affected by coal mining
Mining Instability
Mining Evidence: Inconclusive Coal Mining AANE 0 - 623000
Source: Ove Arup & Partners (SE) 135500
Boundary Quality: As Supplied
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13SW 0 5 622275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (Sw) 136625
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard AL3NW 0 5 622125
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 136775
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NW 154 5 622125
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 136775
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate AL3NW 188 5 622100
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 136800
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low ABNW 0 5 622100
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 136300
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 0 5 622275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (Sw) 136625
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 0 5 622275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 136625
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 197 5 622313
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 136925
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 0 5 622275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SW) 136625
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13SW 0 5 622275
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (Sw) 136625
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low AL3NW 154 5 622125
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 136775
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 188 5 622100
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 136800
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NW 197 5 622313
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 136925
Radon Affected Areas
Description: Between 1% and 3% of homes are above the Action Level A13NW 0 6 622000
Source: Health Protection Agency (W) 136672
Radon Protection Measures
Type: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new AINW 0 5 622844
dwellings or extensions (SE) 135550
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Shallow Mining Hazards
Risk: Low A13NW 0 5 622272
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (N) 136871
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

18 Name: Royal Victoria Hospital A13SW 7 - 622238
Location: Radnor Park Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5BN (SW) 136639
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

19 Name: Pavilion Auto Repair Centre A13NE 153 - 622541
Location: 54-56, Pavilion Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5RL (E) 136763
Classification: Brake & Clutch Service Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

19 Name: A J Pearson A13NE 153 - 622541
Location: 54-56, Pavilion Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5RL (E) 136763
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

19 Name: Meriden Motor Services A13NE 153 - 622541
Location: 54-56, Pavilion Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5RL (E) 136763
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

20 Name: Auto Electrical Services A13NE 196 - 622585
Location: 81-83 Radnor Pk Rd, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5BU (E) 136671
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

21 | Name: Boscombe Garage A13SE 203 - 622498
Location: 2b, Boscombe Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5BD (SE) 136530
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

22 Name: B D N Manufacturing Al13SE 229 - 622464
Location: 7, Bournemouth Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5BA (SE) 136441
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

23 Name: Medical Engineering Technologies A13NE 245 - 622638
Location: Webster House, 24, Jesmond Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5QW (E) 136738
Classification: Engineering Materials
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

23 Name: Ri & Cj Light Cargo A13NE 245 - 622638
Location: Webster House, 24, Jesmond Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5QW (E) 136738
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

23 Name: Medical Engineering Technologies Ltd A13NE 255 - 622646
Location: Webster House, Jesmond Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5QW (E) 136753
Classification: Industrial Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

24 Name: G M Frake A13NE 255 - 622614
Location: 22, Albert Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5RF (NE) 136852
Classification: Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

25 Name: Fine-Wood Finishers Al13SE 278 - 622646
Location: 140-142, Foord Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AB (E) 136591
Classification: French Polishing
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

26 Name: Delmaines AL4ANW 296 - 622688
Location: 37-39, Black Bull Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5QP (E) 136705
Classification: Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

26 Name: Cinque Ports Water Ltd AL4NW 302 - 622694
Location: 4, Walton Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5QR (E) 136754
Classification: Water Coolers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

27 Name: Vehicle Valuations Al4SW 299 - 622675
Location: 53, Bradstone Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AG (E) 136607
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

28 Name: Homeguard Building Protection Services Ltd A13SE 302 - 622522
Location: 19, Broadmead Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AN (SE) 136396
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

28 Name: D J Baker A13SE 308 - 622530
Location: 17, Broadmead Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AL (SE) 136396
Classification: Jewellery Manufacturers & Repairers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

29 Name: Invicta Motors Ltd A14SW 361 - 622686
Location: 104 Foord Rd, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AA (SE) 136494
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

29 Name: Rapid Fit Al4SW 362 - 622687
Location: 94, Foord Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AA (SE) 136494
Classification: Exhaust & Shock Absorber Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

30 | Name: Valet Sure ABNE 368 - 622388
Location: A, 33, Brockman Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1DJ S) 136243
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

31 Name: Mini Man ABNE 429 - 622629
Location: 124-128, Guildhall Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1ES (SE) 136326
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

32 Name: Barretts Of Folkestone Al4SW 429 - 622736
Location: Foord Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AE (SE) 136448
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

32 Name: Wilmoths Citroen Folkestone A14SW 429 - 622736
Location: Foord Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5AE (SE) 136448
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

33 Name: M T S Damp Proofing A14NW 430 - 622821
Location: 32, Linden Crescent, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5RP (E) 136769
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

34 Name: Total ABNW 446 - 622301
Location: Central Service Station, 88-90, Cheriton Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QH (S) 136155
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

35 Name: Boomerang Printing Services AL4ANW 501 - 622814
Location: 131, Black Bull Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NU (NE) 136997
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

36 Name: Chessington Tyres A14SW 599 - 622857
Location: 12-14, Bradstone Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HS (SE) 136327
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

37 Name: Ashley Light Engineering AINW 618 - 622830
Location: Forge Yard, Bradstone Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HS (SE) 136268
Classification: Sheet Metal Work
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

37 Name: Bradstone Garage AINW 640 - 622863
Location: Bradstone Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HS (SE) 136271
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

37 | Name: J J Auto Services AINW 659 - 622864
Location: 8-8a, Foord Road South, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HJ (SE) 136244
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

38 Name: Johnsons A14SW 628 - 622968
Location: The Yard,St. Johns St, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JB (E) 136453
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

39 | Name: John Scoble A1ANW 633 - 622971
Location: 116, Canterbury Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NW (NE) 136984
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

40 Name: Look-In A19SW 637 - 622893
Location: 142a, Canterbury Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5PH (NE) 137119
Classification: Hardware
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

41 Name: Pullens Crash Repairs Ltd A18NW 640 - 622216
Location: Unit 1,Park Farm Rd, Park Farm Ind Est, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DS (N) 137362
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

42 Name: Mark'S Motors A19SW 661 - 622963
Location: 21a, Marshall Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6EN (NE) 137059
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

43 Name: Southern Consultants Ltd AINW 666 - 622846
Location: 16, Grace Hill, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HE (SE) 136216
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

43 Name: Copy Link AINW 712 - 622868
Location: 19, Grace Hill, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HA (SE) 136172
Classification: Copying & Duplicating Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

43 Name: Copy Link AINW 712 - 622868
Location: 19, Grace Hill, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1HA (SE) 136172
Classification: Photocopiers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

44 Name: Brady Cleaning Consultancy ABSW 675 - 622029
Location: Ingles Manor, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RD (S) 135973
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

45 | Name: Good As New AINW 694 - 622971
Location: 42, Dover Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JX (SE) 136321
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

45 Name: Cinquport Minerals AINW 694 - 622969
Location: 40, Dover Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JX (SE) 136317
Classification: Mineral Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

45 Name: Autorite Finishers Ltd AINW 725 - 622986
Location: 86-88, Tontine Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JW (SE) 136288
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

45 Name: R M R Engineering Ltd AINW 725 - 622986
Location: 90-92, Tontine Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JW (SE) 136288
Classification: Sheet Metal Work
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

45 Name: Measurement Aids Ltd AINW 725 - 622986
Location: 90-92, Tontine Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JW (SE) 136288
Classification: Electronic Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

46 Name: Saga Group Ltd ABSE 711 - 622541
Location: The Saga Building, Middelburg Square, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1AZ (S) 135932
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

47 | Name: B4b Ltd ATSE 714 - 621934
Location: 4, Jointon Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RF (SW) 135969
Classification: Brewers' Equipment & Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

47 Name: Firex A7SE 714 - 621934
Location: 4, Jointon Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RF (SW) 135969
Classification: Firefighting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

47 Name: G. M. Fire Protection ATSE 714 - 621934
Location: 4, Jointon Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RF (SW) 135969
Classification: Firefighting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

47 Name: Firex (Uk) Ltd A7SE 714 - 621934
Location: 4, Jointon Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RF (SW) 135969
Classification: Firefighting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: Nic Finishes Ltd Al4NE 728 - 623115
Location: Gladstone Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NF (E) 136822
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: Crystal Clear A14NE 734 - 623118
Location: 57-59, Canterbury Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NJ (E) 136840
Classification: Glass Engravers & Decorators
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: Crystal Clear Uk Ltd Al4NE 734 - 623118
Location: 57-59, Canterbury Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5NJ (E) 136840
Classification: Glass Engravers & Decorators
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

49 Name: Saturn Solution Ltd ABSW 732 - 622002
Location: Ingles Yard, Jointon Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RY (S) 135921
Classification: Electronic Equipment - Manufacturers & Assemblers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

50 Name: Merok Marine International A18NW 739 - 622266
Location: Drellingore Works, Park Farm Close, Park Farm Industrial Estate, (N) 137466

Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DU

Classification: Marine Equipment & Supplies
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: Town & Around (Folkestone) Ltd A9SW 749 - 622657
Location: The Channel Business Centre, 11, Bouverie Square, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 (SE) 135942

1BD

Classification: Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: Griffin Vehicle Services A8SW 752 - 622312
Location: 4, Victoria Mews, Christ Church Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2ST S) 135849
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: C M C Motor Co A8SW 753 - 622312
Location: Victoria Mews, Christ Church Rd, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2ST (S) 135848
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: Caffyns Plc A8SE 773 - 622358
Location: 8-10, Bouverie Road West, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2SY S) 135830
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

53 Name: Zanchi Motors Al4SE 763 - 623074
Location: 56, Dover Road, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1LD (E) 136361
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 21152466_1_1 Date: 09-Mar-2007

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 13 of 26




¥ Envirocheck’

A Landmark service

Industrial Land Use

Quadrant Esti d
Map Detail Reference ;tlmate NER
D etails (Compass e |starége Contact G
Direction) rom Site

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: John Boardman Associates AINW 781 - 622992
Location: 69, Tontine Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JR (SE) 136203
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Shepway Childrens Fund A8SE 786 - 622528
Location: 1, Bouverie Road West, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2RX (S) 135848
Classification: Charcoal Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: Chameleon Home AINW 788 - 622990
Location: Mill Bay, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JS (SE) 136191
Classification: Ceramic Manufacturers, Supplies & Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: Taylors Decorators AINE 830 - 623044
Location: 62 Tontine St, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JP (SE) 136190
Classification: Painting & Decorating Supplies
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: Paint & Decor Centre AINE 830 - 623044
Location: 62, Tontine Street, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JP (SE) 136191
Classification: Painting & Decorating Supplies
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: Screen South Ltd AINE 833 - 623036
Location: The Wedge, Tontine St, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 1JR (SE) 136176
Classification: Screen Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Active
Pos